Deon Gericke

From: Thomas Shirilele <TShirilele@judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Friday, 04 September 2020 13:33
To: ‘preteria bar'; jhburgbar@law.co za; attorneys@wolvaardtinc.co.za;

bhavna@vzlr.co.za; mara@vz!r.co.za; kgabo@maponya.co.za; Anneke Nell;
natashapather84@gmail.com; sh@mfv.co.za; marcus@mamalan.co.za;
linddap®'aw.co.za; Brendon®@findiay.co za; litigaticn@wvwinc.co.za;
marelie@clubadvocates.co.za; wroos@rsabar.com; Helena Schutte;
Wannenburgm@hsr.co.za; Cheilis9@gmail.com; yvonne@booyensiaw.co.za;
sfisnerklein@gmail.com; verwey. law@gmail.com; litigasie@rbilaw.co.za;
ronnie@wattorneys.co.za; wentzel.law@hotmail.cocm.; h.marais@gkchambers.co.za;
adv.h.marais@gmail.com; jana@gkchambers.co.za; rcoetzee@nvsine.co.za; tmc4é
@tmcinc.co.za; Markm@raf.co.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; Issa@issa.org.za;
info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; StateAttorneyPretpria@justice.govza

Cc: Tumelo Ledwaba; Javen Skosana; Zanele Manyathi; Netisiwe Shandu; Michele
Campbell; Matthew Batista; langutanithom@gmail.com; FTAUEnrolment;
PtaUdateapplications; motionsSpretoria@gmail.com; Hantie H. Havenga; Leonora
Mckenzie; Thobile Ngcobo

Subject: UNOPPOSED MOTION ROLL BEFORE HONCURABLE MADAM JUSTICE EM KUBUSHI
FOR TERM-3 WEEK-7 FROM 07-11 SEPTEMBER 2020
Attachments: UNOPPQOSED Q7 SEPTEMBER 2020 -JUDGE KUBUSHI J.pdf: Directive-Unopposed

Motions Court Roli -Before Kubushi J.pdf

Importance: High

Dear Colleagues,

RE: UNOPPOSED MOTION ROLL BEFORE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE EM KUBUSHI FOR TERM-3 WEEK-7 FROM
07-11 SEPTEMBER 2020

The above matter refer.

Kindly find attached, the Unopposed Motion Court Roll before Honourable MADAM JUSTICE E.M. KUBUSHI for
Term-3 Week-7 from 07 to 11 September 2020 as well as the Directive for Unopposed Motions for 07-11 September

2020 for your attention.
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA}

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

07 SEPTEMBER 2020

BEFORE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUBUSHI

M L BROWN Vs
C F MAGAIA VS
5 NDALANA 'A)
C TAAIBOS VS

EX PARTE: ADV F PAULER

S TSHOMGWERN! V5

T CMHLAZI Vs

SHERIFF HIGH COURT VAN DER BIJL PARK VS

SHERIFF HIGH COURT KLERKSDORP VS

R A BROWN

RAF

| PHALA

RAF

D/G HOME AFFAIRS

TUMAIZA TRADING

DIKHOS! ENTERPRISE

86683/19

98776/15

66776/19

92119/19

96244/16

21265/13

80110/19

54751/12

30933/18
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C KORKOTSENKO

E WROGEMANN

ABSA BANK

ABSA BANK

ABSA BANK

G H A MCPHERSON

J F ENGELBRECHT

EX PARTE P S VAN ROOYEN +1

VS

VS

VS

Vs

V5

VS

VS

D/G HOME AFFAIRS

T WROGEMANN

P M PHALATSE

L M MATSEKE

AT RAMALHOSO

MASTER OF HIGH COURT

RCUYS

90108/19

68949/18

42629/11

27988/16

25478/19

91692/19

16665/19

19543/20
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

DIRECTIVE UNOPPOSED MOTIONS COURT ROIL.

07,09 &11 SEPTEMBER 2020
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE KUBUSHI.

TO: All Practitioners on Unopposed Motions Roll.
Dear Practitioners,

RE: DIRECTIVE FOR UNOPPOSED MCTIONS COURT ROLL FOR 07, 09
&11 SEPTEMBER 2020

The above matter refers.

Kindly note that the Urgent Court Roll before Honourable Madam Judtice Kubushi for 07, 9
& 11 September 20206 will be dealt with in the following manner:-

1. All Matters will be disposed of on the basis of the Papers Filed/Uploaded on Caselines
and without Oral Argument, there would be no Virtual Hearing.

2. Where cases are Opposed, Parties must provide a Joint Practice Note, if possible, to be
filed/uploaded a day before the hearing of the specific matter.

3. And any Party who wants to file/upload any further submission must do so a day before
the hearing of the specific matter.

4. Partics are advised to start forward emails with Draft Orders in Word
Format/Version to Tshirilele@judiciary.org.za

I trust you find the above in order.

Yours Faithfully,

Mr. T. Shirilele (083 758 8660)
(Judge Kubushi’s Registrar)




