#### **Deon Gericke**

From:

Thomas Shirilele <TShirilele@judiciary.org.za>

Sent:

Friday, 04 September 2020 13:33

To:

'pretoria bar'; jhburqbar@law.co.za; attorneys@wolvaardtinc.co.za;

bhavna@vzlr.co.za; marna@vzlr.co.za; kgabo@maponya.co.za; Anneke Nell; natashapather84@gmail.com; sh@mfv.co.za; marcus@mamalan.co.za; linddap@law.co.za; Brendon@findlay.co.za; litigation@wvwinc.co.za; marelie@clubadvocates.co.za; wroos@rsabar.com; Helena Schutte;

Wannenburgm@hsr.co.za; Cbeilis9@gmail.com; yvonne@booyenslaw.co.za; sfisherklein@gmail.com; verwey.law@gmail.com; litigasie@rbilaw.co.za;

ronnie@wattorneys.co.za; wentzel.law@hotmail.com.; h.marais@gkchambers.co.za; adv.h.marais@gmail.com; jana@gkchambers.co.za; rcoetzee@nvsinc.co.za; tmc46 @tmcinc.co.za; Markm@raf.co.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; lssa@lssa.org.za;

info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; StateAttorneyPretpria@justice.gov.za

Cc:

Tumelo Ledwaba; Javen Skosana; Zanele Manyathi, Neiisiwe Shandu; Michele

Campbell; Matthew Batista; langutanithom@gmail.com; PTAUEnrolment;

PtaUdateapplications; motions5pretoria@gmail.com; Hantie H. Havenga; Leonora

Mckenzie; Thobile Ngcobo

Subject:

UNOPPOSED MOTION ROLL BEFORE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE EM KUBUSHI

FOR TERM-3 WEEK-7 FROM 07-11 SEPTEMBER 2020

Attachments:

UNOPPOSED 07 SEPTEMBER 2020 - JUDGE KUBUSHI J.pdf; Directive-Unopposed

Motions Court Roll -Before Kubushi J.pdf

Importance:

High

Dear Colleagues,

RE: UNOPPOSED MOTION ROLL BEFORE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE EM KUBUSHI FOR TERM-3 WEEK-7 FROM 07-11 SEPTEMBER 2020

The above matter refer.

Kindly find attached, the Unopposed Motion Court Roll before Honourable MADAM JUSTICE E.M. KUBUSHI for Term-3 Week-7 from 07 to 11 September 2020 as well as the Directive for Unopposed Motions for 07-11 September 2020 for your attention.



SS Mass

्या स्टब्स्ट में प्रश्नित सोग १४० टिव्हरण ट्रेस्ट्रिस्ट स्ट्रास्ट्रिस स्ट्रास १६५६

REGISTRAR TO HON. MADAM JUSTICE KUBUSHI

High Court of South Africa

Gauteng Division Pretoria

High Court Building, 6th Floor, Room 6.13 c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002

Private Bag X67, PRETORIA, 0001

Tei : 127 12 492 6791

Switchboard: 012 492 6667/9 Mobile: +27 83 758 8660

Email: <u>TShirilele@judiciary.org.28</u> **Website:** www.judiciary.org.28

Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/TheSouthAfricanJudiciary

"Decide today to be a master of change rather than a victim of change!"

### IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

#### (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

#### (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

#### **07 SEPTEMBER 2020**

#### **BEFORE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUBUSHI**

17	M L BROWN	VS	R A BROWN	86683/19
18.	C F MAGAIA	VS	RAF	98776/15
19.	S NDALANA	VS	! PHALA	66776/19
20.	C TAAIBOS	VS	RAF	92119/19
21.	EX PARTE: ADV F PAULER			96244/16
22.	S TSHONGWEN!	VS	RAF	21295/13
23.	T C MHLAZI	VS	D/G HOME AFFAIRS	90110/19
24.	SHERIFF HIGH COURT VAN DER BIJL PARK	VS	TUMAIZA TRADING	54751/12
25.	SHERIFF HIGH COURT KLERKSDORP	VS	DIKHOSI ENTERPRISE	30933/18

26.	O KORKOTSENKO	VS	D/G HOME AFFAIRS	90108/19
27.	E WROGEMANN	VS	T WROGEMANN	68949/18
28.	ABSA BANK	VS	P M PHALATSE	42629/11
29.	ABSA BANK	VS	L M MATSEKE	27988/16
30.	ABSA BANK	VS	A T RAMALHOSO	25478/19
31.	G H A MCPHERSON	VS	MASTER OF HIGH COURT	91692/19
32.	F ENGELBRECHT	VS	R C UYS	16665/19
33.	EX PARTE P S VAN ROOYEN +1			19543/20



## IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION. PRETORIA

# <u>DIRECTIVE UNOPPOSED MOTIONS COURT ROLL.</u> <u>07, 09 &11 SEPTEMBER 2020</u> <u>BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE KUBUSHI.</u>

TO: All Practitioners on Unopposed Motions Roll.

Dear Practitioners,

## RE: DIRECTIVE FOR UNOPPOSED MOTIONS COURT ROLL FOR 07, 09 &11 SEPTEMBER 2020

The above matter refers.

Kindly note that the Urgent Court Roll before Honourable Madam Judtice Kubushi for 07, 9 & 11 September 2020 will be dealt with in the following manner:-

- 1. All Matters will be disposed of on the basis of the Papers Filed/Uploaded on Caselines and without Oral Argument, there would be no Virtual Hearing.
- 2. Where cases are Opposed, Parties must provide a Joint Practice Note, if possible, to be filed/uploaded a day before the hearing of the specific matter.
- 3. And any Party who wants to file/upload any further submission must do so a day before the hearing of the specific matter.
- 4. Parties are advised to start forward emails with **Draft Orders in Word Format/Version** to Tshirilele@judiciary.org.za

I trust you find the above in order.

Yours Faithfully,